G.N. 1179

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

COMPANIES REGISTRY

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1976317
2585555
2923359
2981944
2247305
2615551
1929335
2412177
1844695
2570136
2194163
0974514
2938543
1738911
1534759
1733993
2084573
2916678
2291580
1316217
1962593
2756674
2973901
2823981
2927858
1345431

ABLEC RESOURCES LIMITED

AGEQI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ALPHA HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
AM Morgen Limited

ANSETT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ARCCON CONSTRUCTION AND MANAGEMENT LIMITED
ASIA HOLIDAYS COMPANY LIMITED

AccloT Technology Company Limited

Appway Hong Kong Limited

Averou International Trading Co. Limited

BAI CHUAN GLOBAL LIMITED

BARTON LIMITED

BENSHENG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BEST OPTOMETRIC CONSULTANTS LIMITED
BIG BAY SECURITIES (HK) LIMITED

BIG BLOOM TRADING LIMITED

BILLION WAY (HK) TRADING LIMITED
BOSFO HONG KONG LIMITED

BOUTIQUE CRAFTS CO., LIMITED

BROAD TALENT ENTERPRISE LIMITED
BUNDADVISORY LIMITED

Belongs To J. Hong Kong Company Limited

Benefit All Living Beings Children's Charity Fund Limited
Brookfield Renewable Shenzhen Holding Limited
CATEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

CDR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
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1647628
1623718
2869207

2286965

0957486
1835793
2283545
2698177
2748043

2971127

2678008
2288732
2380767
2849059
2976482
2692213
1807352
2007650
2119445
2161165
2286895
2977640
1105977
0488343
2158461
2416720
0421512
1687793
1979212
2868543
2744983

CHAMPION TALENT LIMITED
CHARTER ZONE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

CHINA Social Emotional Learning Company Limited

CHINESE ANCIENT CULTURE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE CO.,
LIMITED

CHUNG HWA TAI JI REGIMEN TRAVEL LIMITED
CRYSTAL BATHROOM FITTINGS LIMITED
CYBER EASE LIMITED

Chame Hong Kong Limited

China Connected Vehicles CEO Club Company Limited

China Origin Aman International Hotel Management Limited

Chris Leung Production Limited

Cleverage Capital Limited

Comfort Green Co., Limited

Credit Prestige International Group Limited
DECENT FUTURE LIMITED

DEDUORUN INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
DREAM ALIVE COMPANY LIMITED

EGLOBE LIMITED

ELITE VAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ETHOS RESTAURANT LIMITED

EUROTEAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

F&S Fruit Limited

FLYING HOBBY COMPANY LIMITED

FORT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
FORTVILLE LIMITED

FOUCUS LIMITED

FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION COMPANY LIMITED
FULL OCEANS SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED
FULL SUN TRADING LIMITED

Fast Pretty International Limited

France Symeesse Life Technology Limited
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2840714
2289969
2728911
2050783
1812056
2062502
1982695
2359053
2353611
2572248
1742760
1818264
2115549
2878562

1362752
1992929
2836687
2622550
1667247

1293876
1176488
1141043

2460366

1667910
2977038
1798266
2496493
2073568

1911514
2846163
2858001

Fruits Cabinet HK Limited

GERMAN REALGEMAN LIMITED

GLOBAL LUXURIANCE LIMITED

GRAND SILVER (CHINA) LIMITED

GT-SUN (HK) INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
Garbo International (H.K.) Limited

Gingko Holdings Limited

Global Value Development Limited

Global Value Payment Limited

Grand Legends International Entertainment Limited
Green & Gold Investments Limited

Green City Energy Saving Limited

GreenGrid (HK) SEED Limited

HAITELI AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) LIMITED

HARBOUR LUCK LOGISTICS (CHINA) LIMITED
HEADLINE FASHIONS (HK) LIMITED

HIGH FLYERS MORTGAGE REFERRAL SERVICE LIMITED
HK TASEN FURNITURE LIMITED

HONG KONG GOLDEN COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG INHE PAPER CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG LIDING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG TIAN HE YUAN COSMETIC SCIENCES LIMITED

HONG KONG YONG DA INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT
TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG BANYAN INT'L TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG LINKWELL WORLD TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG WAN FU LUNG JADE & JEWELRY LIMITED
HONGKONG WILSONG CO., LIMITED

HONRISE (HONG KONG) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HUGEWAY SHIPPING LIMITED
HUNG TIAN ENGINEERING LIMITED
HYGGE DESIGN COMPANY LIMITED
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1340549
2528570

2851204
2384012
2725688

2314360
2879061
2420476
2919726
1957699
0618349
2364873
1369224
2797262
2803714
2469334
2822259
2718161
0627382
1542630
2897253
1784165
2396135
2105085
2910127
2547379
2264027
3059757
0971619
2557860

2941667
2358626

Holleez Limited

Hong Kong Classic Arts Promotion Association Limited

HongKong Highonway Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong Moonbay Industrial Co., Limited

Hongtai New Material Technology (Group) Co., Limited

IMPERTUM FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
IN OUR YOUTH LIMITED

IPC Healthcare Limited

Intelligence Technology Trading Co., Limited
International Sports Capital HK Limited

I & S HEALTH PRODUCTS LIMITED

JC TRADING GROUP LIMITED

JRB Consulting Limited

JRD TRADING DEVELOP CO., LIMITED
IS OCEAN TRADING LIMITED

JSN Limited

JT TRADE LIMITED

Jiawei Technology Co., Limited

KAREX INVESTMENTS LIMITED

KAYA GLOBAL LIMITED

KIN TAI GROUP LIMITED

KINGDESON FASHION LIMITED

Kaleeto (Hong Kong) Limited

King Lo Photography Limited

LANA GROUP LIMITED

LANDPOINT INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

LARGOWIN IMPORT AND EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED

LINFLOR GROUP CO., LIMITED
LIU, CHAN & LAM (SECRETARIAT) LIMITED

LUNG SHING TAX FREE MEDICINE GROUP COMPANY

LIMITED
Labeach Limited

Lucky Dragon (Group) Trading Company Limited
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1250883
3035785
3035787
3035783
2542104
2807402
0914682
0780586
2274297
0986295
1978705
0587891
2068784
2283673
1142125
0745804
2828468
1183714
1760855
0896503
0598268
1185476
2672093
2795865
2979453
2708746
1987908
2506243
1726900
2321501
0845234
1596733
2386214

M-RICH LIMITED

MAN FOO TRADING LIMITED

MAN KWONG TRADING LIMITED

MAN WAH TRADING LIMITED

MANY LIKE LIMITED

MASTER CATERING GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
MAX ELEGANT HOLDINGS LIMITED

MTW PACKAGING COMPANY LIMITED
Mini Acts for the Greater Good Limited
MondoKey Limited

Musashi Trading (H.K.) Limited

NATION GOLD LIMITED

NATOR LUBRICATION (HONGKONG) LIMITED
NICE MEDAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ONTIC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ORIENTAL RICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
OXYGEN HONG KONG LIMITED

PACIFIC FINE INVESTMENT LIMITED
PARADISE PRODUCTS LIMITED

PEP INVESTMENT (HK) CO. LIMITED
PERFECT ADVANCE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
PROFIT FAIR INVESTMENT LIMITED
Peacemounts Industry Co., Limited

Piki Limited

PowerVeg Holdings Limited

QSENSORS LIMITED

RELAX & ENJOY LIMITED

REMAIN LIMITED

RISE SPACE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ROYAL AQUALIGHT INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

ROYAL CONCEPT COMPANY LIMITED
RST (HK) HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED
RUHNN (HONGKONG) LIMITED
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2784814
2870769
1940026
0294941
2441621
2739963
0753441
1995666
2139211
2744998
1872678
2797768
2332728
2822295
0792948
2553581
2741923
2551813
2832863
1971779
2604851
2821469
0917536

2592331
1553262
1492369
1058509
2838852
3047278
2552274

1868643
0678933

Rise Logistic Company Limited -The-

Ruilongxin Technology (International) Co., Limited
SERPLUSS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SHARP LINK INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

SHEEN EASY LIMITED

SHILUOXI (HONGKONG) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SHING FAT B & M TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SIDA FLUOROPLASTICS (HONG KONG) LIMITED
SIGHTON TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SINO-WESTERN OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT LIMITED
SKYBRIDGE (HK) LIMITED

SPACE LEGEND COMPANY LIMITED

SPLENDID INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
SPREAD WIND HK LIMITED

STAR WAH AIR CONDITIONING LIMITED
SUMMERTIP INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Safe Health (International) Food Company Limited
Shining Rock Co., Limited

Silk Relo China Limited

StayReal Dream Company Limited

Stunning Blooms Limited

Sure Life Medical Co., Limited

TANOI GARMENTS INSPECTION & MENDING CENTRE (HONG
KONG) LIMITED

TAYRONA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
TIMES TRAVELLERS LIMITED

TOP THINKING LIMITED

TRIBUILD (E&M) ENGINEERING LIMITED
TW Holdings Limited

Tai Qin Shop Limited

Techtoon Network Technology (HK) Co., Limited

UEMADE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
UNION BOCUBE MANUFACTURING LIMITED
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2734218 United 8 Trading Limited &g S EIRAH

2899952 VICTORY LEADER LIMITED IEERRAE]

2734354 VWHK Tech Limited EEGRERREEREARAE
2964569 Voll Services Company Limited BRI A R A E]

1168472 W & B DESIGN LIMITED

1754963 WATCHER INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED SPY I S AR E
2538995 WEIYE LIGHTING LIMITED SRS ETATR A E]

2381204 WELLHEAD INTERNATIONAL (H.K.) LIMITED RS (E S AR A E
1607096 WINLLY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED Y FH SRR A T

2412354 WISENTONE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

1180464 WU & LEE MEDICINE COMPANY LIMITED FEEEETARAE

2558551 XINHUA HK SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY LIMITED FEER LA T AR A S
0755304 YU DA FU ELECTRONICS (H.K) CO., LIMITED W E BT (ER)AIRAE
1346324 YU XUAN AUTOMOBILE APPLIANCE LIMITED TR A TR A E]
2611016 ZHENYUAN SUHUA TRADING (HONG KONG) LIMITED PR B(F A TRAE]
2545036 ZHONGHUI FINANCIAL CONSULTING LIMITED PE S RIE AR AT

2488789 zwissTEX China Limited

11 March 2022 Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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